
March 24, 2021 
 
WHEREAS, on June 22, 2016, City Council authorized a three-year service contract, 
with two one-year renewal options, for temporary industrial labor for Sanitation Services 
with Results Staffing, Inc., in an amount not to exceed $20,246,078.16, by Resolution No. 
16-1049; and 
 
WHEREAS, on February 13, 2019, City Council authorized Supplemental Agreement 
No. 1 to exercise the first of two, one-year renewal options to the service contract with 
Results Staffing, Inc. for temporary industrial labor for the Department of Sanitation 
Services, in an amount not to exceed $8,101,820.00, from $20,246,078.16 to 
$28,347,898.16, by Resolution No. 19-0274; and 
 
WHEREAS, on January 22, 2020, City Council authorized Supplemental Agreement No. 
2 to exercise the second of two, one-year renewal options to the service contract with 
Results Staffing, Inc. for temporary labor for the Department of Sanitation Services, in an 
amount not to exceed $9,000,306.00, from $28,347,898.16 to $37,348,204.16, by 
Resolution No. 20-0215. 
 
Now, Therefore, 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 
SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental 
Agreement No. 3 to increase the service contract with Result Staffing, Inc. (503279), 
approved as to form by the City Attorney, for temporary industrial labor for the Department 
of Sanitation Services, in an amount not to exceed $4,080,000.00, increasing the service 
contract amount from $37,348,204.16 to $41,428,204.16. 
 
SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an 
amount not to exceed $4,080,000.00 (subject to annual appropriations) to Result Staffing, 
Inc. from Service Contract No. POM-2016-00000937. 
 
SECTION 3. That is resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in 
accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly 
so resolved. 


